

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 - Reclamation

Proc Folder: 164329

Doc Description: Addendum 03 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85 Water Reclamation

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No 2016-02-12 2016-02-23 Version **CRFQ** 0313 DEP1600000031 13:30:00 4

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Numbers

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC 515 WISEMAN FARMS ROAD

LIBERTY, WV 25124

P. 304-5-86-3736

02/23/16 12:36:00 WV Purchasing Division

FO	RI	NF	ORMAT	ION	CON	TACT	THE	BUYER	-
-		_							

Beth Collins

(304) 558-2157

beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 550678046

TOTAL BID - \$821, 870

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:

CONSTRUCTION RECLAMATION

ADDENDUM

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To provide a revised plan sheet to affect bid pricing on items 9.0, 10.0, 11.0, 12.0, 13.0, 17.0, 23.0, 25.0, 27.0, 28.0.

2. To modify the bid opening date to February 23, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

Addendum No. 02

To correct an error and upload the correct document in the Oasis system. The bid opening date will remain unchanged at February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

Addendum No. 01

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet.
 To provide copy of revised scope of work.

4. To modify bid opening date to February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

CRFQ
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS
SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE PRINCESS SUSAN COAL COMPANY S-6-85
PROJECT, LOCATED IN KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

INVOICE TO	<u> </u>	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REG 601 57TH ST SE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REG 601 57TH ST SE	ECTION CLAMATION
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US 		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Otre			
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00000	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
		1.00000	LS	14,000	111.00-
C					14,000

77111603	Manufacturer Specification Model #
Extended Description :	

Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REG 601 57TH ST SE	ECTION CLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO- OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE 601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON US ·	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qtv			
2	Site Preparation	1.00000	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
		1.00000	LS	10,250=	10,250

77111603 Ma	nufacturer Specification Model #	
Extended Description : Site Preparation (Shall not on		

Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		多HP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLEMENTS OF STATE OF STA			
US		CHARLESTON WV 25304			

Line	C				
Lille	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	11 11 71	
3	Construction Stakeout	1.00000	Ont issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	- State of the Reput	1.00000	LS	10,000	1.00
				10,000	10,000

77111603	Manufacturer Specification Model #
Enter de la Discourse	

Extended Description:

Construction Stakeout (Shall not exceed 3% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI OFFICE OF SPECIAL REG 601 57TH ST SE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC			
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304		
US		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	~			
4		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Stormwater Management	1000.00000	LF	-7	
				L	2.000
C					

Comm Code Manufacturer 77111603	Specification Model #	
Extended Description		

Extended Description:

Stormwater Management

	SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON WV25304 US	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON WV 25304 US

Line Comm Ln Desc 5 Revegetation	Qty 2.00000	Unit Issue ACRE	Unit Price	Total Price
Comm Code Manufacturer	Consist.			8,000

77111603	Manufacturer Specification	Model #
Extended Description :		

Revegetation

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH ST SE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
CHARLESTON WV25304	601 57TH ST SE		
JS	WV 25304		

					1
Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty]
6 Incidental Stone		Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price	1
	500.00000	TON	0		
		_	80	40,000	1
Comm Code Manufacturer					

		10,000
Comm Code Manufacturer Section		
77111603 Specification	Model #	
	HIOGE! #	
Extended Description :		1
·		

Incidental Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
601 57TH ST SE		OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
		601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON
JS		WV 25304
		us

7 Access Road A Resurface	Qty 1400.00000	Unit issue LF	Unit Price	Total Price

Comm Code Manua				
77111603 Manufacturer		Specification		
		- Peoplication	Model #	
Extended Description :				
Access Road A Resurface				
INVOICE TO				
		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
OF FICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL	PPOTEOTION	
601 57TH ST SE		OFFICE OF SPECIA	AL DECLARA	
		601 57711 57	TECLAMATION	
CHARLESTON WV2530	14	601 57TH ST SE		
*** 2530 IS	/1	CHARLESTON		
			W	⁷ 25304
		US		
ne Comm Ln Desc	04			
Access Road B Upgrade	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	
	2100.00000	LF		Total Price
mm Code Maguifactus			32	67,200
11603 Manufacturer	Spec	ification		
			Model #	
ended Description :				
ess Road B Upgrade				
NCE TO				
ALE IO				
TO IV				
		SHIP TO		-
IRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
IRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	OTECTION PECLAMATION	
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	OTECTION ECLAMATION	
IRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	1	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE	OTECTION ECLAMATION	
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION TO SPECIAL RECLAMATION TO THE STORM	1	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	ECLAMATION	
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON	OTECTION ECLAMATION WV 25	5304
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE RLESTON WV25304		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE	ECLAMATION	304
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE RLESTON WV25304 Comm Ln Desc		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON US	ECLAMATION WV 25	304
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE RLESTON WV25304	Qty	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON US	ECLAMATION	
COmm Ln Desc Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON US	ECLAMATION WV 25 Unit Price	Total Price
TRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 57TH ST SE RLESTON WV25304 Comm Ln Desc	Qty	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON US Unit Issue	ECLAMATION WV 25	

- 1	0	Comm Ln Desc	04			
	3	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Dut	
		,	1 800.00000	LF	Unit Price	Total Price
[Comm Code				47-	37,600
	77111603	Manufacturer	Specif	ication		
1			opecii	ication	Model #	

Extended Description : Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2	140.00000	LF	47	6,580

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
i				

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3	580.00000	LF	47	27,260

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4	180.00000	LF	47	8,460-

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
Ì				İ

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
601 57TH ST SE	601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON WV 25304	CHARLESTON WV 25304	
us	US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13 .	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5	660.00000	LF	47	31,020

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5

INVOICE TO		от енне	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	Culvert #1 w/Splashpad	1.00000	EA	4,000	4,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		 		

Extended Description:

Culvert #1 w/Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA	6,500	6,500

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			•	

Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA	6,500	6,500

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		•		
1				

Extended Description:

Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Manganese Reduction Bed #1	1.00000	EA	60,000	60,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
	•			

Manganese Reduction Bed #1

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone	1000.00000	TON	80	80,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	_
77111603				

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone

INVOICE TO		вне то	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad	320.00000	LF	65	70,800

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
•				I

Extended Description:

Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad

INVOICE TO		SHIP YO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us	2	US	

	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Issue	Qty	Comm Ln Desc	Line
000	29,000	10-	LF	2900.00000	Access Road C Resurface	20
(29,0	10	LF	2900.00000	Access Road C Resurface	20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Access Road C Resurface

INVOICE TO	<u> </u>	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	Access Road D Construction	1000.00000	LF	37	37,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Access Road D Construction

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO HE SHE	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	VV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	Rock Core Extension	280.00000	TON	50-	14,000-

Page: 10

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Rock Core Extension

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23	Flushing Bed	1.00000	EA	60,000-	60,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Flushing Bed

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304		
US		US	ū		

	ine	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	4	Flushing Bed Siphon	1.00000	EA	15,000	15,000"

Comm Code	Manufacturer	" , '	Specification	1	Model #	
77111603	***					

Extended Description :

Flushing Bed Siphon

INVOKE TO	2	SHP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Manganese Reduction Bed #2	1.00000	EA	44,000	44,000
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Manganese Reduction Bed #2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO- OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone	1000.00000	TON	80-	80,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
บร		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	Conveyance Channel No. 22	300.00000	LF	75	22,500

Page: 12

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Conveyance Channel No. 22

INVOICE TO	•	SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE		
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304	
us		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Conveyance Channel No. 25	300.00000	LF	47-	14,100

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Conveyance Channel No. 25

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE		
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304	
us		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Alkaline Cell - Site 25	1.00000	EA	18,500	18,500

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Alkaline Cell - Site 25

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	••
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
บร		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
30	Fencing - Site 20	400.00000	LF	آ ال	6,800

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				•

Fencing - Site 20

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO .	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ON	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATIO	N
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Fencing - Site 22	1400.00000	LF	178	23,800

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			·	
				l l

Extended Description:

Fencing - Site 22

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Gates	3.00000	EA	1,000	3,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Gates

-				 		
SCHEDIA	207 ANA	图 (表) (相)	1.479748	 	100	
AND A PROPERTY OF		W 100 TO	TML 0 270:			

<u>Line</u>	Event Date
1	Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 AM, EST2016-01-12
2	Tech Question Submittal Deadline at 5:00 PM2038-101-15

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1600000031	Final	Addendum 03 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85	16 of
		Water Reclamation	16

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DEP1600000031 Addendum Number: 03

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

√]	Modify bid opening date and time
[Ï	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
	Ī	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[1	Correction of error
[🗸	'	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

- 1. To provide a revised plan sheet to affect bid pricing on items 9.0, 10.0, 11.0, 12.0, 13.0, 17.0, 23.0, 25.0, 27.0, 28.0.
- 2. To modify the bid opening date to February 23, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

Addendum #3 – Revised Plan Sheet #8 For CRFQ DEP 16*31 Princess Susan Coal Co. Permit S-6-85

Re: Princess Susan Coal Co.

Permit No.: S-6-85

Requisition Number: CRFQ DEP16*31

The following explanation applies to Addendum #3 change to the bidding documents.

The ditch lining descriptions and some ditch dimensions on plan sheet #08 are changed to remove the grouting requirement. The drawing now reflects the information already listed on the bid schedule and the specifications.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	umbers Received:			
(Check the box	k next to each addendum rece	ived	l)	
	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[}	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[•]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Ozer / 2016

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

Proc Folder: 164329

Doc Description: Addendum 02 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85 Water Reclamation

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2016-01-26
 2016-02-16
 CRFQ
 0313 DEP1600000031
 3

 13:30:00
 3
 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number: WISEMAN EXCAVATING, INC 515 WISEMAN FARMS (LD LIBERTY, WV 25124

P. 304-586-3736

F. 304-586-3780

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Beth Collins (304) 558-2157 beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X Jeres al Visem

FEIN# 550678046

DATE 2/16/16

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ACDITIONAL INFORMALTON:

CONSTRUCTION RECLAMATION ADDENDUM

Addendum No. 02

To correct an error and upload the correct document in the Oasis system.

The bid opening date will remain unchanged at February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

Addendum No. 01

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet.

3. To provide copy of revised scope of work.

4. To modify bid opening date to February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

CRFQ

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE PRINCESS SUSAN COAL COMPANY S-6-85 PROJECT, LOCATED IN KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

INVOICE TO		9/35 10	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				·

Extended Description:

Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO .		9HP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	VV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Site Preparation	1.00000	LS		-

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	· Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Construction Stakeout	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		·		

Construction Stakeout (Shall not exceed 3% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECU	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Stormwater Management	1000.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Stormwater Management

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Revegetation	2.00000	ACRE		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
į				

Revegetation

INVOICE TO	E TRACTICA DE LA CONTRACTICA DEL CONTRACTICA DE LA CONTRACTICA DEL CONTRACTICA DE LA	SHIP TO	ASSESSED VALUE OF THE PARTY OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMAT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Incidental Stone	500.00000	TON	·	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Incidental Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTOR	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Access Road A Resurface	1400.00000	LF		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Access Road A Resurface

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Access Road B Upgrade	2100.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Access Road B Upgrade

INVOICE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1	800.0000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1

INVOICE TO		Sup to	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2	140.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
177111003				

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
บร		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3	580.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3

INVOICE TO		** BHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4	180.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4

INVOICE TO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHIP TO	· 在。在在一个社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5	660.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	Culvert #1 w/Splashpad	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Culvert #1 w/Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	·
77111603	•			

Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad

NVOICE TO	The state of the s	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
				!

Extended Description :

Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Manganese Reduction Bed #1	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #1

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	;
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEI	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone	1000.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	-	ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls	320.00000	LF		
	& Splash Pad				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Access Road C Resurface	2900.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Access Road C Resurface

INVOIGE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	Access Road D Construction	1000.00000	LF		2
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	_
77111603				

Extended Description:

Access Road D Construction

INVOICE TO		SHIP YO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	Rock Core Extension	280.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	\dashv
77111603				

Extended Description:

Rock Core Extension

Page: 10

INVOICE TO	网络 加拿大	SHIP TO	March 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 -
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

				- 151
Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	1.00000	EA		
23 Flushing Bed				

Comm Code Manufacturer	Specification Model #	
77111603		

Flushing Bed

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC 601 57TH ST SE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue Unit Price	Total Price
24 Flushing Bed Siphon	1.00000	EA	

Comm Code Man	ufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description :

Flushing Bed Siphon

INVOICE TO	ЭНІРТО	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLA 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI OFFICE OF SPECIAL REG 601 57TH ST SE CHARLESTON	
us	 US	

				14 - 14 Phylin -	Total Price
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Totalifice
		1.00000	EA		1
25	Manganese Reduction Bed #2	1.00000			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Manganese Reduction Bed #2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone	1000.00000	TON		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		·us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	Conveyance Channel No. 22	300.00000	LF		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

Conveyance Channel No. 22

INVOICE TO	A STATE OF S	SHIP TO	SECONDENSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTOR	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Conveyance Channel No. 25	300.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			
1 .			

Conveyance Channel No. 25

INVOICE TO		SHP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Alkaline Cell - Site 25	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	-
77111603				

Extended Description :

Alkaline Cell - Site 25

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us	_	us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
30	Fencing - Site 20	400.00000	LF		
.					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
i				

Fencing - Site 20

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Fencing - Site 22	1400.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Fencing - Site 22

INVOICE TO		SHPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Gates	3.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

Gates

SCHEDULE	OF EVENTS	A Company of the Comp	-
Line	Event	Event Date	
1		eting at 10:00 AM, EST2016-01-12	
2	Tech Question Submitt	al Deadline at 5:00 PM20 35- 01-15	

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1600000031	Final	Addendum 02 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85	15 of
		Water Reclamation	15

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DEP1600000031 Addendum Number: 02

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

I	j	Modify bid opening date and time
[1	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
E	Ì	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
ſ	1	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet

Correction of error

Applicable Addendum Category:

[| Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

To correct an error and upload the correct document in the Oasis system. The bid opening date will remain unchanged at February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST. No other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	Complement Descripted			
	umbers Received: x next to each addendum rece	ivec	l)	
	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[1	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	I]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10
further unders	stand that any verbal represented between Vendor's represented between Ven	tation tative the	n m /es a spec	Idenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I ade or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the diffications by an official addendum is binding. EMAN EXCANATING, 122 Company Authorized Signature
			02	16/16
				Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

	Proc Folder: 164329		
	Doc Description: Addend	lum 01 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85 Water Reclamation	
	Proc Type: Central Purch	ase Order Solicitation No	Version
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	
2016-01-26	2016-02-16 13:30:00	CRFQ 0313 DEP1600000031	2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION	\$ -		
BID CLERK			
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION			
PURCHASING DIVISION			
2019 WASHINGTON ST E			
CHARLESTON	WV	25305	
us			

VENDOR			
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number	ž		
		0,	

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Beth Collins
(304) 558-2157
beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Page: 1

Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

CONSTRUCTION RECLAMATION ADDENDUM

Addendum No. 01

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet.

3. To provide copy of revised scope of work.

4. To modify bid opening date to February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

CRFQ
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE PRINCESS SUSAN COAL COMPANY S-6-85 PROJECT, LOCATED IN KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	-	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC	- · · · - · ·
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Site Preparation	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Construction Stakeout	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	<u></u>
77111603				

Construction Stakeout (Shall not exceed 3% of Total Bid)

INVOICE TO		SHIPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Stormwater Management	1000.00000	LF		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		•		

Extended Description:

Stormwater Management

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLA	l l
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Revegetation	2.00000	ACRE		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Revegetation

INVOICE TO	the state of the s	SHIP TO .	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Incidental Stone	500.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				İ

Extended Description:

Incidental Stone

INVOICE TO		NIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Access Road A Resurface	1400.00000	LF		i

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Access Road A Resurface

INVOICE TO	(A) (图 5) 图 图 (图 20)	SHIP TO	进步以及1220年,2020年1月1日。 1
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Access Road B Upgrade	2100.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			
1			

Access Road B Upgrade

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	·

Line	e Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1	800.00000	LF		
		<u> </u>			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			0	

Extended Description :

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECU		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC 601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us	_	บร	

			11-14 1	Unit Price	Total Price
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Onit Frice	10(2171100
10	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2	140.00000	LF		
		_			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2

INVOICE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3	580.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	_
77111603				

Extended Description:

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO A. ALLESSAN	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL	· ·
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4	180.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4

INVOICE TO	and the same of th	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	N
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5	660.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	•			

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5

INVOICE TO		EHP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	Culvert #1 w/Splashpad	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Culvert #1 w/Splashpad

INVOIGE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA		
1					

Comm Code Manuf	acturer Specification	Model #	
77111603			

Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad

INVOICE TO		SHPTO	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad

INVOICE TO		. BHP 70 .	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Manganese Reduction Bed #1	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	╕
77111603				

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #1

INVOICE TO	and the same of th	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone	1000.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone

INVOICE TO		\$ ### 79			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304		
us		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad	320.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Extended Description:

Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad

INVOICE TO		SEPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	_

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Access Road C Resurface	2900.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
i				

Access Road C Resurface

INVOICE TO	9 - Austrian III - Au	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGOFFICE OF SPECIAL RECI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	Access Road D Construction	1000.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Access Road D Construction

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57⊤H ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	Rock Core Extension	280.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Rock Core Extension

INVOICE TO		S-MPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23	Flushing Bed	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Flushing Bed

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECL		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
24	Flushing Bed Siphon	1.00000	EA		
i					20041

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Extended Description:

Flushing Bed Siphon

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO 1	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAN		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Manganese Reduction Bed #2	1.00000	EA		

Page: 11

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Manganese Reduction Bed #2

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEI	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone	1000.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	_
77111603				

Extended Description:

Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	Conveyance Channel No. 22	300.00000	LF		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Conveyance Channel No. 22

INVOICE TO	CHERRY WEARING WILLIAM	SHIP TO	建學及對於自然的思想。
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Conveyance Channel No. 25	300.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	·	-		

Conveyance Channel No. 25

INVOIGE TO		\$HIP 70	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Alkaline Cell - Site 25	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Alkaline Cell - Site 25

INVOICE TO.		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	NV 25304
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
30	Fencing - Site 20	400.00000	LF		
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
				- 1

Fencing - Site 20

INVOICE TO PERSON TO THE		SHIP TO	topique de la negano a sala e a
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
US		us	

Line	Comm in Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Fencing - Site 22	1400.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Fencing - Site 22

INVOICE TO	(4) A M S M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE	
CHARLESTON	WV25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Gates	3.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Gates

1

8CHEDULE	OF EVENTS	
<u>Line</u>	Event	Event Date

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 AM, ES 2016-01-12 Tech Question Submittal Deadline at 5:00 PM2036701-15 2

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1600000031	Final	Addendum 01 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85	15 of
		Water Reclamation	15

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DEP1600000031 Addendum Number: 01

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[🗸]	Modify bid opening date and time
	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[/]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[/]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
Ĩ Ĩ	Correction of error
[/]	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

- 1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.
- 2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet.
- 3. To provide copy of revised scope of work.
- 4. To modify bid opening date to February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

PRINCESS SUSAN COAL CO. PERMIT NO. S-6-85 CRFQ DEP16*31

Revised Scope of Work page 3

- 21. Construct Alkaline Cell at Site 25 to collect flow from existing underdrains and from Conveyance Channel 25. All clearing, labor, regrading and materials to the lines, grades and elevations shown in the plans will be inclusive to the construction of the Alkaline Cell (Bid Item #29.0).
- 22. Install approximately four hundred linear feet (400 LF) of fencing around Treatment Site 20 to provide limited access and security to the facilities (Bid Item #30.0).
- 23. Install approximately fourteen hundred linear feet (1400 LF) of fencing around Treatment Site 22 to provide limited access and security to the facilities (Bid Item #31.0).
- 24. Install three vehicular gates, one at Treatment Site #20, two at Treatment Site #22, within the fence lines at the locations shown on the plans (Bid Item #32.0).

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Conference For 16*31

Princess Susan Coal Co.

Permit S-6-85

The following questions were identified at the Pre-Bid Conference (PBC) conducted on-site on January 12, 2016. <u>The answers and clarifications provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC and previously provided specifications and descriptions provided in the Solicitation should there be any conflicts between the two.</u>

LOCATION: Site #20

- Q1: Is there anything going on along the main access road here in the Site #20 area?
- A1: The access road area adjacent to Site #20 is designated Access Road 'A', beginning at the short 'driveway' down to the manganese removal bed area. The existing road ditch, from the valley fill, past Site 20 and continuing along a portion of the main access road, will be upgraded as Limestone Rip-Rap Channel #5. This 660 LF channel will divert surface runoff around the treatment site, ending at Culvert #3 beneath the main access road.
- Q2: How will the main access road up to Site #20 be handled?
- A2: All work on the main access road will be performed under Item #2.0, 'Site Preparation', more specifically sections A.2 and B.7. This work need only be that necessary to provide adequate access during construction.

LOCATION: Site #22

- Q3: What kind of bedrock will the Flushing Bed be excavated into?
- A3: Due to the elevation of the inlet end of the structure, the Flushing Bed will be mostly excavated into the coal pavement. Based on information from the original mining permit application,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DISCUSSIONS:

- Please note that each of the four separate access road areas (designated as roads A, B, C and D) have differing specifications for surfacing and construction and should therefore be priced accordingly.
- 2. The correct number of gates proposed on the project is three (3). The Plans and Bid Schedule correctly show a total of three (3) gates to be installed. However, the Scope of Wor^y mistakenly lists two (2) gates.
- 3. Due to past problems with vandalism in the project area, 24/7 security mer equipment protection are recommended.

PRINCESS SUSAN COAL CO. S-6-85 BID SCHEDULE **CRFQ DEP16*xx**

VENDOR NAME: WISEMAN EXCAULTING INV

The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$14,000	\$ 14,000 -
2.0	Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$10,750	\$ 10,250
3.0	Construction Stakeout (Shall not exceed 3% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 10,000-	\$ 10.000-
4.0	Stormwater Management	1000	LF	\$ 2-	\$ 2,000
5.0	Revegetation	2	AC	\$ 4,000	\$ 8.000
6.0	Incidental Stone	500	TN	\$ 80-	\$ 40,000-
7.0	Access Road A Resurface	1400	LF	\$ 10	\$ 14,000
8.0	Access Road B Upgrade	2100	LF	\$32	\$ 67,700
9.0	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1	800	LF	\$ 47	\$ 37,600"
10.0	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2	140	LF	\$ 47-	\$ 6,580"
11.0	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3	580	LF	\$ 47	\$ 27,260
12.0	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 4	180	LF	\$ 47-	\$ 8,460-
13.0	Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 5	660	LF	\$ 47-	\$ 31.020
14.0	Culvert #1 w/Splashpad	1	EA	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000
15.0	Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1	EA	\$6,500	\$ 6,500
16.0	Road Culvert #3 w/Headwall & Splashpad	1	EA	\$ 6,500	\$ 6,500
17.0	Manganese Reduction Bed #1	1	EA	\$60,000	\$ 60,000
18.0	Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stone	1000	TN	\$ 80-	\$ 80,000
19.0	Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad	320	LF	\$ 65-	\$ 20,800
20.0	Access Road C Resurface	2900	LF	\$ 10-	\$ 29,000
21.0	Access Road D Construction	1000	LF	\$ 37-	\$ 37,000
22.0	Rock Core Extension	280	TN	\$50-	\$14,000
23.0	Flushing Bed	1	EA	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000
24.0	Flushing Bed Siphon	1	EA	\$15,000	\$ 15,000
25.0	Manganese Reduction Bed #2	1	EA	\$44,000	\$ 44,000
26.0	Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone	1000	TN	\$ 80-	\$ 80.000
27.0	Conveyance Channel No. 22	300	LF	\$75	\$ 22,500
28.0	Conveyance Channel No. 25	300	LF	\$47-	\$ 14,100
29.0	Alkaline Cell - Site 25	1	EA	\$18,500~	\$ 18,500
30.0	Fencing - Site 20	400	LF	\$17-	\$ 6,800
31.0	Fencing - Site 22	1400	LF	\$ 17	\$ 23,800
32.0	Gates	3	EA	\$1,000	\$ 3,000
	TOTAL BID:			\$ 8	321,870

BIDDER'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Suf & Wiring, P DATE: 02/22/16

Agency_[DEP160	00000	31
RFO P C			

BID BOND

of_Sioux Falls, South Dakota, a corporation of South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, address the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Condition of the C	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State(\$5\%) for the payment of which,
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adr The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State(\$5%) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum offive percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adr The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, address of the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	To the payment of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	•
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma Princess Susan S-6-85 Water Reclamation	ide a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall I full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension.	
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety,	executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 16th day of	
Principal Seal	(Name of Principal) By Ose he Unem (Must be President, Vice President, or Duly Authorized Agent)
	VICE PLESIDENT (Title)
Surety Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Stacey L Cole, David Webb, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 12th day of June, 2015.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

} ss

On this 12th day of June, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires	S. EICH	0 ~
February 12, 2021	GAD ROTARY PUBLIC GAD	S. Eich
		S. Elch, Notary Public
	CERTIFICATE	



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretar

RFQ No. P. Susan s-6-85

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc
C) // /// 5 Date: 17 /12/7/16
Authorized Signature: / saght / Mema) I Date
Most Vissing
State of West Virginia
County of Putnam to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of February , 2016
My Commission expires Macda 8, 2014, 20
AFFECTAL USAS OFFICIAL OF 15
NOTABLE ALIC Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/201

STEPHANY GRIVAMBLIN BY COOK ST CA RED POWER VY 25168 My communication of March 8, 2016

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Identifi	cation:					
Contract Number	<u> </u>					
Contract Purpose	<u> </u>					
Agency Request	ing Work:	•••				
	t Content: The attached report must include the box as an indication that the required information the required information that the required information the required information the required information that the required information the required information the required information that the required information the req					
	n indicating the education and training servi	ce to the requirements of	West Virginia Code §			
Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests;						
Average number of employees in connection with the construction on the public improvement;						
Drug test results for the following categories including the number of positive tests and the number of negative tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and (D) Random.						
Vendor Contact	Information:					
Vendor Name:	Wiseman Excavating, Inc	Vendor Telephone:	304-586-3736			
Vendor Address:	515 Wiseman Farms Road	Vendor Fax: 304-	-586-3780			
	Liberty, WV 25124					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

State of West Virginia,				
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:				
I, Joe Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc ; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. By: Joseph William				
Title: Vice President				
Company Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc				
Date: 02/12/2016				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of Felocuary 2014				
By Commission expires March 8, 2014				
OFFICIAL SEAL INCTARY FUBLIC STATE OF VIST VIRGINIA STEPHANY IN MBLIN (Notary Public) Ny solities of the Second March 8, 2016				
THIS A FIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE EID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH MV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE				
BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.				

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION



Parent Entity

(249011) Wisconna Excavating Inc. (249014) Wiseman Excavating Inc (24901 i) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiscenen Excevating Inc (249011) Wisemon Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (2490) 1) Wiseman Excavating Inc.

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

				ster I with 4 -	Britan of Thursday
	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Bogin Date	End Date
ö	President	(249012) Bradley I Wisemon			
	Treasurer	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
		(2490(3) Joseph I Wiscomm		1/1/2009	
	Vice President		20%	1/1/2009	
	Shareholder	(249013) Ioseph I Wissinmi	22774	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	
	Shanduckder	(249014) Sharkura Wiseman	20%	1/1/2009	
		(249014) Shadene Wiseman		1/1/2009	
	Secretary		50%	1/1/2009	
	Shareholder	(349012) Bradioy & Wiscomen	0074	() 174007	

Brad Wiseman, Prevident WISEMAN EXEMPTING, INC

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an effer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

(Company)
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
P. 304-586-3736 F. 304-586-3780 2/22/2016 (Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name:	WISEMAN	EXCAUATING	, we
Contractor's License	No. WVOY	3641	

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.



PAAAAAAAA

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV043641

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC DBA WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC 515 WISEMAN FARMS RD LIBERTY, WV 25124

Date Issued

Expiration Date

FEBRUARY 19, 2016

FEBRUARY 19, 2017

uthorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.